2024-2026

Pursuant to Sec 32.002, the Commissioner's Court of Motley County, Texas hereby appoints the presiding judge for each voting precinct, and pursuant to Sec 43.002, the location of the polling place for each county election precinct.

Presiding Judge	Precinct # and Address	Address of Judge
Tanya Multer	Precinct 1, 701 Dundee, Matador	1804 N Main, Matador
Connie Franks	Precinct 2, 104 Main, Flomot	1602 N CR 109, Flomot
Glenda Williams Eva Barkley	Precinct 3 & 6, 701 Dundee, Matador Precinct 3 & 6, 701 Dundee, Matador	701 E Hunter Ave, Matador 1401 Eubank St., Matador
Annette Hollinsworth	Precinct 4, 901 3 rd St, Roaring Springs	797 N. FM 3203, Roaring Springs
Lisa Stone	Precinct 5, 701 Dundee, Matador	1102 E Dundee, Matador

Due to lack of willing people and the population decline, if an Emergency Appointment is needed the County Judge and Elections Administrator will appoint someone to fill the Presiding Election Judges Position.

Gubernatorial and President Elections are held at the common voting location of the precincts. Runoff elections and odd year elections are held at the courthouse.

November 7, 2023 Special Constitutional Amendment Election Judge and workers.

Lisa Stone, Judge

Deb Spray

Carmen O'Rourke



MOTLEY COUNTY INVESTMENT POLICY

GENERAL STATEMENT

This policy serves to satisfy the statutory requirements of Local Government Code 116.112 and Government Code Chapter 2256 to define and adopt a formal investment policy

OBJECTIVES AND PRIORITIES

The County Investment Officer shall be the Motley County Treasurer.

The investment objectives of the County Investment Officer shall be as follows.

- To insure the safety of Motley County funds and to avoid speculative investing.
- To provide funds to meet the needs of Motley County, Texas
- To earn the maximum rate of return allowed on its investments through prudent and legal investing of county funds consistent with the current Bank Depository Contract.
- To maintain eligibility to receive funds from and invest funds on behalf of an entity under chapter, an investment pool must be continuously rated no lower than AAA or AAA- or at an equivalent rating by at least one nationally recognized rating service.
- The most important priority shall be to provide for the safety of capital, securities, and collateral.

INVESTMENT METHODS

The Motley County Treasurer shall use any or all of the following types of investment consistent with federal and state law and the current Bank Depository Contract:

- 1. Time Deposits
- 2. Certificates of Deposits
- 3. Investment Pools

The County shall require delivery of all securities or shall have these securities held in the County's name by an independent third party prior to payment made by the County for the investment.





INVESTMENT INSTITUTIONS

The Motley County Treasurer shall invest county funds with any or all of the following institutions or groups consistent with federal and state law and the current Bank Depository Contract:

Depository Bank Other Banks Public Funds Investment Pools, e.g. TexPool, Logic, etc.

INVESTMENT COLLATERAL

The Motley County Treasurer shall insure that invested county funds are fully collateralized consistent with federal and state law and the current Bank Depository Contract, without exception, in one or more of the following manners:

United States Government Bonds, Notes, and Bills; Securities of United States Agencies. Obligations of the State of Texas or its agencies.



Such securities, pledged as collateral, shall be deposited in trust with the Federal Reserve Bank or an independent investment institution under an appropriate legal contract. The amount of securities so pledged shall be determined by their market value.

MATURITY AND DIVERSIFICATION

The Treasurer of Motley County shall strive to retain enough liquidity in investments to cover the cash needs of the county and shall also strive to diversily the investment consistent with the objectives of this policy.

STANDARD OF CARE

The County's investments shall be made with judgment and care, under prevailing circumstances, that a person of prudence, discretion, and intelligence would exercise in the management of their own affairs, not for speculation, but for investment, considering the probable safety of capital and the probable income to be derived thereof.

The following objectives, in order of priority are:

- Preservation and safety of principal;
- Liquidity, and
- Yield.



LIABILITY

The County Treasurer shall not be responsible for any loss of the county funds through failure or negligence of any depository; but nothing in this shall release any County Treasurer for any loss resulting from any official misconduct or negligence on his/her part nor from any responsibility for the funds of the county until a depository shall be selected and the funds deposited therein, nor for any misappropriations of such funds by him/her

REPORTING

It shall be the duty of the Treasurer of Motley County, Texas, to notify the Commissioners' Court of any significant changes in current investment methods and procedures prior to their implementation.

ORDERED this 9th day of Y buember . 2020

Commissioner Douglas Campbell

Precinct No. 1

Commissioner Franklin Jameson

Treasurer Misty Jones

ATTEST

Commissioner Roegan Cruse Precinct No. 2

Commissioner David Stafford

Precinct No. 4

MOTLEY COUNTY INVESTMENT POLICY

WHEREAS, the Commissioners Court has reviewed the existing investment policy dated November 9, 2020 and finds it to be in line with the current regulations which will be to the financial benefit of Motley County, Texas;

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby ADJUDGED and DECREED that the Motley County Treasurer, the investment officer, acts in accordance with the attached investment policy.

ORDERED THIS 10th Day of OCTOBER, 20 23.

Jim Meador, County Judge

Commissioner Douglas Campbell, Prcnt/#1

Commissioner Roegan Cruse, Prcnt. #2

Commissioner Franklin ameson, Pront #3

Commissioner Timmy Brooks, Prcnt.#4

Treasurer Misty Jones

ATTESTED BY:

)'Anna Russell . County Elerk